DOC # 0227559

06/27/2014

11:09 AM

Official Record

Recording requested By LINDA A BOWMAN

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$16.00

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: LH

Book - 567 Page - 0136



APN: 001-086-03

Recorded at the request of & after recording return original to: Linda A. Bowman, Esq. P.O. Box 10306 Reno, NV 89510

Mail Tax Statements to:

Dorothye McKay 6953 Sacred Circle Sparks, NV 89436

AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVING JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA)
: ss.
COUNTY OF WASHOE)

DOROTHYE J. McKAY, does hereby swear under penalty of perjury that the assertions of this affidavit are true, and declares the following:

- 1. DOROTHYE J. McKAY is the surviving spouse and joint tenant of ROBERT D. McKAY, deceased.
- 2. ROBERT D. McKAY died in the county of Eureka, State of Nevada, on December 26, 2013. A certified copy of the Death Certificate of ROBERT D. McKAY is attached hereto.
- 3. On August 24, 1998, ROBERT D. McKAY and DOROTHYE J. McKAY, acquired title as joint tenants with right of survivorship to a parcel of real property situate in the town of Eureka, county of Eureka, State of Nevada, by Deed recorded as Document No. 170516, Book 320, Page 485, of the Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada, the legal description of the real property situate in the city of Eureka, county of Eureka, State of Nevada is as follows:

All of Lots 4 and 5 in Block 83, and the south 21 feet of Lot 3, Block 83. APN 1-087-02

TOGETHER with any and all buildings and improvements situate on the above parcel.

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the revision and reversions,

Page 1 of 2

remainder and remainders, rent, issues and profits thereof.

ALL of Lots One (1), Two (2), Three (3) and Four (4), all in Block 91; also that certain lot of land commencing at point 35 feet West from the North East corner of Lot 1, running thence South, 75 feet, thence West, 50 feet to the place of beginning; together with all the buildings and improvements upon said lots, including the residence building, all as delineated upon that certain survey of the town of Eureka, Nevada, and which was filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, on January 6, 1880, together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof. APN 1-086-01

APN: 001-086-03

4. At the time of death of ROBERT D. McKAY title to the real property described in paragraph 3 above, continued to be held by ROBERT D. McKAY, a married man and DOROTHYE J. McKAY, as joint tenants with right of survivorship. As a result of the death of ROBERT D. McKAY and the joint tenancy form of title, the real property described in paragraph 3 above is now owned by DOROTHYE J. McKAY, a widow.

DATED this 10 day of June, 2014.

Lattered.

STATE OF NEVADA

SS.

COUNTY OF WASHOE

On this $\frac{10}{\text{Public}}$ day of June, 2014, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, DOROTHYE J. McKAY, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Affidavit of Surviving Joint Tenant, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Heil I Crucocn

HEIDI L. ERICSON
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 14-13558-2 - Expires May 9, 2018

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

TYPE OR		CERTIFICATE OF	DEATH		2013021841
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED NAME (FIRST MIDDLE LAST, SUFFIX)	ANN			ear) 7 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH 1'
BLACK INK	Robert David::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	MCKAY	olf not either nive	December 26, 201:	Eureka
	and numb	er) 60 Railroad St.	100 23	Inpatient(Specify)	Home Male
DECEDENT	5 RACE White	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. 7	GE-Last		R. L.DAY 8 DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)
	(Specify)		day (Years) 66	MOS DAYS HOURS	August 28, 1947
OCCURRED IN		F WHAT COUNTRY 16 EDUCATION 1	11. MARRIED, NE DIVORCED (Spec	VER MARRIED, WIDOWED,	12. SURVIVING SPOUSE (if wife, give maiden name) Dorothye CLYBUR
SEE HANDROOK REGARDING	13 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 142 USUAL O	CCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done Even If Retired)	Interest of Observe of	C . ** ** ** ** ** ** *** *** *** *** *	R INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE: 115b. COUNTY	Lineman	ION 1154 S	ML Wheeler Pow	er Company Forces? Yes
TEMS	Nevada Eureka		60 R	and the state of t	LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) 7 98
PARENTS	16. FATHERPARENT - NAME (First Middle: Last Sur	(x)	100000	RENT - NAME - (First Middle	Last Suffix)
	Robert N MCK	trinical nation of the principles of the	Street or R F	Ella : MCC	The state of the s
	Dorothye MCKAY		PO F	3ox 327 Eureka, Nevad	4
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL; OTHER (Specific Cremation)	196 CEMETERY OR CREMATORY	Crematory	19c LO	CATION City or Town State
	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR SIGNATURE (Or Person A			E AND ADDRESS OF FACILIT	Elko Nevada 89803
	JASON MUTH 2	DIRECTOR LICENS		Burns Fu	ineral Home 2 (24) at 1925 (2)
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL NAME AND ADDRESS			PO BOX 589	Elko NV 89803
	S < 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred to due to the cause(s) stated. "Somature & Title)	at the time, date and place and	ລັພ 22a. On the	basis of examination and/or in	vestigation, in my opinion death occurred a
			KENNE	THE JONES	
CERTIFIER	21c 21b, DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 32 21c	HOUR OF DEATH	O #	SIGNED (MorDay/Yr) 7	22c HOUR OF DEATH
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTH	The state of the s	22d PRO	OUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	226 PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (HOUR)
	23a, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIA		EXAMINER OR	CORONER) (Type of Print)	23b LICENSE NUMBER
	Coroner Kennet	h E Jones PO Box 736 Euro	eka, NV_8931	6	第二人称:"是, "
REGISTRAR			Mary Mary Mary Comments	BY REGISTRAR > 2 24c C	EATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASI
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE CENTER ONLY ONE	AUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c))	3 2 11 1	Interval between onset and deat
DEATH	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE O	E description			Immediate /
CONDITIONS IF	Unspecified Etiology		Y	and I	Interval between onset and deat
GAVE RISE TO	OUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE O		(0	W 30 V	Interval between onset and deat
CAUSE ->	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE O	F			Interval between onset and deal
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(d)				
	PART II. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS Condition	s contributing to death but not resulting	in the underlying		6. AUTOPSY: 27. WAS CASE REFERRE Specify Yes of No.: TO CORONER (Specify Y
	286, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET, 286, DATE OF INJURY (M	orDay(Yr) 28c, HOUR OF INJURY	L284 DESCRIBE H	OW INJURY OCCURRED IN	No PNO 3" NO YES
	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)				
	28e: INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PLACE OF INJURY as or No.) building, etc. (Specify)		28g. LOCATIO	STREET OR R.F.D. NO	CITY.OR.TOWN STATE
		A TATE DE			
		STATE RE	JIS I RAK		
Λ Ξ			Minimum ring and a second ring		
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
		<u> </u>	The second		
			0227559	Book: 567 06/2] Page: 138 Page:	7/2014 VRS Rev 20120523a

.

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records

DATE ISSUED: 01/15/2014

510148

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date; seal and signature of Registrar:

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED



